

0

C.A.No. 6276 OF 2000

ITEM No.111

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6276 of 2000

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. AKASH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant seeks time to respond to the affidavit filed by the first respondent dated 31st August, 2004.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master